Catholic District School Board Minutes 
   Catholic Education Centre 
   322 Fairview Drive 
   Brantford, ON N3T 5M8 

A. In accordance with Subsection 243(1) of the Education Act (R.S.O. 1990) (the “Act”), the 
Board considers it necessary to borrow the amount of up to Twelve Million, Three Hundred 
Thousand Dollars ($12,300,000) to meet, until current revenue is received, the current 
expenditures of the Board for the period commencing on September 1, 2025 and ending on 
August 31, 2026 (the “Period”).  

B. Pursuant to Subsection 243(3) of the Act, the total amount borrowed pursuant to this

[...]

from time-to-time by way of promissory note, or overdraft, or bankers’ acceptance from Canadian 
Imperial Bank of Commerce (“CIBC”) authorized for borrowing purposes in accordance with 
Section 243 of the Act, a sum or sums not exceeding in the aggregate Twelve Million, Three 
Hundred Thousand Dollars ($12,300,000) to meet, until current revenue is received, the current 
expenditures of the Board for the Period (including the amounts required for the purposes 
mentioned in Subsection 243(1) and 243(2) of the Act), and to give to CIBC promissory notes or 
bankers’ acceptances, as the case may be, sealed with the corporate seal of the Board and